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Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LAKOTA Last start winner RIC, 08/07/2022, R4, P 1P 6Y 1Y 5/3L. Aldous 550288 2/1170

 2 LAURIE'S ALONSO 1 Last start placegetter GAR, 23/07/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 2P 5/2J. Miles 549021 3/2234

 3 MY NAME'S BERNIE Last start placegetter RIC, 20/07/2022, R5, P 2P 2P 2P 5/2B. King 545565 3/2219

 4 FABIO BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 27/07/2022, R10, P 2P 4P 3P 5/3S. Zarb 546623 2/1213

 5 MY GIRL FERNANDO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/07/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0186

 6 TURBO TUXEDO 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/07/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 4P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/0168

 7 ZULU SPARROW Last start placegetter RIC, 27/07/2022, R11, P 3P 2P 6P 5/4D. Swain 543293 1/0138

 8 HOMBRE WOLF Last start placegetter RIC, 27/07/2022, R5, P 3P 4Y 8P 5/4L. Aldous 550287 1/0107

 9 DANA LEO Weighted points score WPK, 23/07/2022, R9, C 3C 2P 7P 5/2M. Newham 542727 3/2197

 10 DANA BIG PETE Weighted points score WPK, 23/07/2022, R10, C 2C 2P 5P 5/3M. Newham 535129 3/1193

 11 HUNTED JAX Weighted points score RIC, 10/07/2022, R11, P 6P 1P 6P 5/3S. Sultana 549431 2/1174

 12 LEAPLING Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R6, P 4P 2P 5P 5/2D. Swain 543290 3/2141

 13 LOLA PEPPER Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 4P 5/4R. Thomas 528280 3/0141

 14 FABIO'S ETHICS 1 Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 3P 5/2P. Mantach 537208 3/2138

 15 FRANKIE FOE Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R8, P 8P 7P 2P 5/3J. Knibbs 547083 2/1138

 16 SOOK LA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/0135

 17 SLINGSHOT AGNES Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 1P 5/3D. Sultana 547601 3/1135

 18 FROM THE AREA Weighted points score WPK, 05/02/2022, R9, C 5C 7P 6P 5/2J. Grief 539482 3/2132

 19 JACK OF SPADES 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 3P 5/2E. Sparks 540241 3/2129

 20 MIDNIGHT SOPHIE Weighted points score WPK, 23/07/2022, R10, C 7C 4P 7P 5/2T. O'Regan 534535 3/2127

 21 FAKE Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R9, P 4P 2P 6P 5/2D. Swain 543426 3/2120

 22 LITTLE LOKI Weighted points score LIT, 23/07/2022, R3, Y 3Y 2P 6P 5/4R. Thomas 533634 1/0118

 23 ARQUETTE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R8, P 7P 8Y 3P 5/3R. Smith 524914 3/1117

 24 LADY ON FIRE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 6P 5/3R. Polidano 534533 2/1117

 25 BRUTAL VIKING Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R10, P 6P 8P 4P 5/2A. Marshall 541407 3/2114

 26 MAURITIAN FLYER 2 Weighted points score RIS, 16/07/2022, R5, Y 7Y 7P 1P 5/2B. Williamson 535626 3/2109

 27 FEROCIOUS BARBIE Weighted points score BAT, 25/07/2022, R5, P 8P 4P 4P 5/2S. Flaherty 544719 3/2108

 28 ANJO TORNADO Weighted points score RIC, 22/07/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 4P 5/4J. Grief 550793 1/0106

 29 TIGER STEWART Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R9, P 6P 3P 6P 5/4P. Boyd 538699 3/0105
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 30 RITZA PATCH 3 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R11, P 8P 6P 2P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/0102

 31 BUGATTI MOON Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R5, P 5P 6P 3P 5/4J. Davis 546276 1/0102

 32 PARALLEL REALITY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R5, P 7P 7P 2P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/299

 33 ZIPPING DARIA 2 Weighted points score GOS, 26/07/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 4C 5/4J. Finn 551278 2/094

 34 LAUPER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 3P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/190

 35 BARNEY BIG EARS Weighted points score BUL, 26/07/2022, R11, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4B. Harmey 542909 1/087

 36 MY NAME'S JACKIE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4L. Absalom 548794 1/081

 37 FROM THE ASHES 1 Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R12, P 6P 7Y 5P 5/4M. Bonser 532143 1/077

 38 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 6P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/275

 39 DANDY LATE NIGHT 2 Weighted points score BUL, 26/07/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/075

 40 KNIGHTED FOXY 2 Weighted points score GOS, 26/07/2022, R6, P 6P 7Y 4P 5/3W. Knibbs 540038 3/174

 41 BLUE LIPSTICK 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R4, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4A. Wade 525612 2/069

 42 SOPHIE'S WILL 3 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R11, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/069

 43 NAN'S PROMISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R7, P 8P 6P 4P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/065

 44 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R6, P 8P 8P 6P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/160
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 1 BELLE INTENTION Last start Provincial winner DAP, 21/07/2022, R1, P 1P 2P 4P 5/4A. Bell 547497 1/0114

 2 ZIPPING DIONE Weighted points score GOS, 26/07/2022, R3, P 2P 4P 2C 5/4J. Finn 551276 1/0202

 3 WHIPPING DANCE Weighted points score DUB, 16/07/2022, R8, P 4P 3P 1P 5/4P. Britt 547613 1/0148

 4 ALPHA MISS Weighted points score NOW, 25/07/2022, R5, P 3P 6P 6P 5/4C. Gatt 542828 1/0129

 5 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0117

 6 OUR BETTY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/07/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4S. Scuglia 534126 2/0114

 7 RITZA PATCH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R11, P 8P 6P 2P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/0102

 8 POCKETS PONTOON 1 Weighted points score RIC, 08/07/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 8Y 5/4M. Bonser 534483 2/093

 9 SOPHIE'S WILL 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R11, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/069

 10 LANA INTENTION Weighted points score NOW, 25/07/2022, R2, P 2P 3P 4P M/1A. Bell 551544 0/0116

 11 FAY MERCURY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 27/07/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 5P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/066

 12 BLUE INTENTION Weighted points score WPK, 27/07/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 8P M/1A. Bell 551537 0/049
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 1 BINDI Last start placegetter RIC, 01/06/2022, R9, P 3P 4P 3P 1/1C. Gatt 546148 9/8333

 2 FIBRILLATION Weighted points score CAP, 05/06/2022, R8, 5 8P 6P 5P 1/2K. Coleman 529692 13/12210
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 1 ACTING FOOLISH 2 Last start winner RIC, 27/07/2022, R1, P 1P 7P 2P 2/1/2J. Zammit 532688 9/7279

 2 PROST 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 17/07/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 5P 2/1/1J. Sparks 528582 10/9279
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 1 COME AROUND Last start winner RIC, 20/07/2022, R3, P 1P 3P 6P 3/1/2T. Jansen 522526 18/16186

 2 WISHING Last start Country winner LIT, 23/07/2022, R8, Y 1Y 1Y 5P 3/1/1M. Clarke 534227 13/9193

 3 ZIPPING PEARSON 1 Dropping in grade RIC, 22/07/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 7P 3/1/2J. Finn 529771 16/7206

 4 WITCH EARNER 1 Weighted points score GAR, 16/07/2022, R9, P 8P 2P 1P 3/1/2A. Bell 545285 6/5276
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 1 ASTON CURRENT 1 Weighted points score BAT, 25/07/2022, R4, P 6P 1P (FEL)P 4/1/1P. Britt 534621 12/11192

 2 TONKA TUX Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R3, P 6P 1P 8P 4/1/1B. King 540100 6/4185

 3 KAPOW 1 Weighted points score GAR, 22/07/2022, R11, P 7P 5P (FEL)P 4/1/1S. Smith 539837 14/13171
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 1 LADY STEPS Last start winner RIC, 24/07/2022, R8, P 1P 2P 1P 5/3S. Sultana 557858 2/1211

 2 LOADS OF PROMISE Last start placegetter RIC, 24/07/2022, R12, P 2P 2P 2P 5/1L. Absalom 548793 4/3246

 3 PICK UP GUS Last start placegetter RIC, 27/07/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 6P 5/1J. Zammit 548227 7/3225

 4 MY GIRL FERNANDO 3 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/07/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0186

 5 TURBO TUXEDO 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/07/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 4P 5/4R. Thomas 528741 1/0168

 6 RAISING HELL Last start placegetter TRA, 04/07/2022, R3 2P 5P 3P 5/4A. Bell 554860 1/0165

 7 FINAL REASON Last start placegetter RIC, 29/06/2022, R8, P 2P 4P 4P 5/1N. Wallace 538154 5/4126

 8 ELECTRA PARK Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 27/07/2022, R10, P 6P 2P 7P 5/3M. Knowles 540955 2/196

 9 WYANGAPINNI 1 Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 2P 5/1T. Corless 538588 8/7201

 10 LEE KEEPING Weighted points score RIS, 28/05/2022, R9, Y 5Y 2P 6P 5/1C. Green 541769 5/3181

 11 BUGATTI COMMANDO Weighted points score GRA, 21/06/2022, R2, P 8P 6P 3P 5/3J. Davis 546274 2/1156

 12 LIKE ELLE Weighted points score NOW, 25/07/2022, R9, P 4P 1P 6P 5/3C. Gatt 542832 2/1153

 13 GIARRE Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R8, P 7P 3P 3P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 10/9150

 14 FABIO'S ETHICS 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 3P 5/2P. Mantach 537208 3/2138

 15 SOOK LA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R5, P 4P 7P 7P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/0135

 16 PETA STOP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R8, P 8P 5P 3P 5/1J. Gatt 541890 4/3135

 17 JACK OF SPADES 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R3, P 6P 7P 3P 5/2E. Sparks 540241 3/2129

 18 BLAZING AMAZON Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R4, P 4P 1P 3P 5/4M. Dickson 551043 1/0129

 19 TELL NO FIBS Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R8, P 5P 4P 5Y 5/4M. Dickson 533118 2/0119

 20 ARQUETTE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R8, P 7P 8Y 3P 5/3R. Smith 524914 3/1117

 21 MOMENTARY Weighted points score RIC, 15/06/2022, R12, P 5P 2P 5P 5/4W. Carr 530091 1/0117

 22 HONEY MONEY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R12, M 1M 8P 4P 5/2R. Thomas 522069 4/2116

 23 MR. VALENTINE Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R12, P 6P 6P 7P 5/1C. Proctor 533467 7/4112

 24 BLUE HIGHWAY Weighted points score DAP, 16/06/2022, R10, P 7P 7P 6M 5/1B. Sanotti 497578 7/4109

 25 MAURITIAN FLYER 1 Weighted points score RIS, 16/07/2022, R5, Y 7Y 7P 1P 5/2B. Williamson 535626 3/2109

 26 DANA CHILL Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R6, P 8P 4P 6P 5/4M. Newham 530541 2/0102

 27 COBAR ROOSTER 1 Weighted points score BUL, 14/06/2022, R4, P 4P 6C 6P 5/1M. Howard 526874 4/3101

 28 ANOTHER CADILLAC Weighted points score BAT, 18/07/2022, R10, P 8P 5P 3Y 5/1L. Absalom 539984 5/399

 29 PARALLEL REALITY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R5, P 7P 7P 2P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/299

 30 MIDNIGHT STELLA Weighted points score RIC, 10/07/2022, R11, P 7P 4P 3P 5/4M. Lee 539941 1/096

 31 ELUSIVE BEC Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R12, P 7P 3P 7P 5/1L. Absalom 540492 4/396
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 32 ELITE DANI Weighted points score LIT, 23/07/2022, R7, Y 5Y 5P 8P 5/4B. Berrier 537822 1/096

 33 VILLAINOUS GIRL Weighted points score LIT, 23/07/2022, R7, Y 4Y 7P 6P 5/4W. King 537335 1/095

 34 FIRE FLY BONO Weighted points score BUL, 26/07/2022, R8, P 7P 7Y 6P 5/4L. Rodgers 545059 1/092

 35 LAUPER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R7, P 5P 7P 3P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/190

 36 MY NAME'S JACKIE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 6P 5/4L. Absalom 548794 1/081

 37 SELECT PRIZE Weighted points score WPK, 22/04/2022, R5, P 7P 5Y 7P 5/1W. Carr 523004 6/579

 38 FROM THE ASHES 2 Weighted points score GOS, 12/07/2022, R12, P 6P 7Y 5P 5/4M. Bonser 532143 1/077

 39 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 6P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/275

 40 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R7, P 8P 4P 8P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/072

 41 ALMOST BLUE Weighted points score LIT, 23/07/2022, R6, Y 5Y 8P 3Y 5/3M. Greer 500618 2/170

 42 PRETTY PARK Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R5, P 8P 7P 7P 5/4M. Knowles 540950 1/069

 43 REMAS BRONZE Weighted points score RIC, 15/06/2022, R12, P 7P 6P 7P 5/4M. Lee 528832 1/069

 44 PRINCESS BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R7, P 6P 4P 7P 5/4M. Lee 539130 1/069

 45 BLUE LIPSTICK 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R4, P 8P 5P 6P 5/4A. Wade 525612 2/069

 46 NAN'S PROMISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R7, P 8P 6P 4P 5/4S. Gittoes 494458 1/065

 47 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R6, P 8P 8P 6P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/160

 48 LIVIN' LOVIN' Weighted points score GAR, 30/04/2022, R7, P 8P 6P 8Y 5/4S. Gittoes 541362 1/057

 49 CHARLIE BENDER Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R10, Y 7Y 6Y 7P 5/1W. Carr 535272 4/355

 50 MISTER BOSTON Weighted points score RIC, 15/06/2022, R10, P 6P 7P 7P 5/3W. Carr 528822 2/154
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 1 AUTUMN SEA Last start placegetter GAR, 18/06/2022, R1, P 3P M/1S. Masri 551024 0/0117

 2 CHRONIC WAVE 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/07/2022, R1, P 2P 5P 4P M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/092

 3 SMALL STEPS Last start placegetter RIC, 27/07/2022, R4, P 3P 2P 7P M/1M. Lee 545596 0/090

 4 FAT PIZZA 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 20/07/2022, R1, P 6P 3P 4P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0112

 5 LIGHTNING JENNY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 10/07/2022, R1, P 7P 3P M/1S. Sultana 552368 0/079

 6 RED POCKET Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts LIT, 23/07/2022, R1, Y 5P 3Y 6Y M/1H. Rylands 536231 0/066

 7 GOZO KING First start M/1S. Sultana 554820 0/00

 8 ALBURY LANA First start M/1J. Keller 548230 0/00

 9 TRAIN TO NOWHERE First start M/1V. Sultana 551522 0/00

 10 CRACKLING ROSIE First start M/1D. Farrugia 551835 0/00

 11 OLD MATE SAM First start M/1G. Borg 551601 0/00

 12 SEMANTIC LADY Unplaced after 1 start HVL, 06/07/2022, R1 6P M/1D. Swain 548820 0/042

 13 CHEWING STEEL 2 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 27/07/2022, R2, P 6P M/1J. Carruthers 548907 0/042

 14 ELLIE GOES BOOM Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 27/07/2022, R3, P 7P M/1P. Betar 552498 0/033

 15 ANJO CYCLONE Unplaced after 1 start RIS, 02/07/2022, R1, Y 8Y M/1J. Grief 550797 0/025

 16 LOCKED UP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R2, P 4P 6P 7P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/068

 17 ALL HEART Weighted points score BUL, 19/07/2022, R1, P 6P 7P 6P M/1T. O'Regan 548771 0/062

 18 ZIPPING RANDY Weighted points score BUL, 26/07/2022, R2, P 4P 8P 6P M/1B. Harmey 537182 0/050

 19 LANMOR PICK Weighted points score RIC, 22/06/2022, R3, P 6P 4P 5P M/1P. Moran 548226 0/050

 20 CRAB Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R2, P 7P 4P M/1D. Swain 550766 0/048

 21 MIGHTY KRISTY Weighted points score BAT, 25/04/2022, R2, P 7P 4P M/1L. Galea 540576 0/048

 22 BLUE MOON Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R2, P 5P 7Y 7P M/1D. Smith 530632 0/046

 23 WILD BELLE Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R3, P 6P 6P 8P M/1M. Lee 539925 0/044

 24 KNOCK MAN Weighted points score RIC, 08/07/2022, R2, P 8P 7P 6P M/1G. Frazer 543625 0/043

 25 HILLBILLY GIRL Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R2, P 7P 7P 7P M/1W. Knibbs 540033 0/042

 26 SHE'S A LOWRY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R1, P 8P 6P M/1A. Lowry 552071 0/035

 27 TWO MATES Weighted points score RIC, 15/06/2022, R1, P 6P 8Y M/1G. Frazer 551899 0/035
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 1 GOOD ODDS BUZZ Last start placegetter RIC, 22/07/2022, R6, P 3P 3P 1P 1/2F. Hurst 543546 9/8333
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 1 ACTING FOOLISH 1 Last start winner RIC, 27/07/2022, R1, P 1P 7P 2P 2/1/2J. Zammit 532688 9/7279

 2 PROST 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 17/07/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 5P 2/1/1J. Sparks 528582 10/9279
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 1 CITY CHICK Last start winner RIC, 22/07/2022, R12, P 1P 7P 6Y 3/1/2C. Proctor 533471 11/10140

 2 ZIPPING PEARSON 2 Dropping in grade RIC, 22/07/2022, R7, P 5P 3P 7P 3/1/2J. Finn 529771 16/7206

 3 WITCH EARNER 2 Weighted points score GAR, 16/07/2022, R9, P 8P 2P 1P 3/1/2A. Bell 545285 6/5276
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 1 ASTON CURRENT 2 Weighted points score BAT, 25/07/2022, R4, P 6P 1P (FEL)P 4/1/1P. Britt 534621 12/11192

 2 KAPOW 2 Weighted points score GAR, 22/07/2022, R11, P 7P 5P (FEL)P 4/1/1S. Smith 539837 14/13171

 3 BAROOGA FRANKY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 20/07/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 5C 4/1/1J. Lowe 535723 9/3164
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 1 STUBBLETY COOK Last start winner RIC, 24/07/2022, R11, P 1P 8P 3P 5/3V. Sultana 539824 7/1204

 2 BEGA BOY Last start winner BUL, 26/07/2022, R11, P 1P 4Y 4Y 5/3L. Rodgers 540240 7/1156

 3 LAURIE'S ALONSO 2 Last start placegetter GAR, 23/07/2022, R9, P 2P 2P 2P 5/2J. Miles 549021 3/2234

 4 FLASH HEART 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/07/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 7P 5/1J. Carruthers 529621 6/3192

 5 KNIGHTED SHADOW Last start placegetter RIC, 27/07/2022, R6, P 2P 4P 6P 5/1W. Knibbs 534901 6/2156

 6 ROCKER FLYER Last start placegetter RIC, 24/07/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 6P 5/3N. Hedley 531395 4/1114

 7 KIP KEEPING 2 Weighted points score WPK, 27/07/2022, R6, P 6P 4P 1C 5/2J. Finn 549197 6/2208

 8 WYANGAPINNI 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R7, P 6P 6P 2P 5/1T. Corless 538588 8/7201

 9 BLIND PURSUIT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 7P 5/1J. Grief 531302 6/4189

 10 CLUB MODEL 2 Weighted points score GOS, 17/07/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 5P 5/1S. Morgan 543273 6/3180

 11 PETA STOP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R8, P 8P 5P 3P 5/1J. Gatt 541890 4/3135

 12 RUN HOME JACK Weighted points score BAT, 25/07/2022, R7, P 5P 4P 4P 5/1P. Britt 545352 5/4135

 13 PATONGA DAVE Weighted points score CAS, 26/07/2022, R3, P 6P 3P 5P 5/2J. Simpson 540916 5/2117

 14 RECONSTRUCT Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R9, P 6P 5P 4P 5/2P. Boyd 538302 4/2117

 15 ZAPPA Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R3, P 5P 7P 7Y 5/1F. Micallef 532697 7/6117

 16 HONEY MONEY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R12, M 1M 8P 4P 5/2R. Thomas 522069 4/2116

 17 CARTEL MASTER 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R7, P 8P 5P 4P 5/3C. Green 543271 5/1108

 18 IS THIS MAGIC Weighted points score RIC, 03/06/2022, R9, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4K. Drynan 547132 1/0102

 19 COBAR ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score BUL, 14/06/2022, R4, P 4P 6C 6P 5/1M. Howard 526874 4/3101

 20 PARALLEL REALITY 3 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R5, P 7P 7P 2P 5/2M. Wotton 520459 3/299

 21 WEBLEC GEM Weighted points score RIC, 24/06/2022, R4, P 7P 4P 7P 5/4C. Proctor 542793 6/090

 22 FRONT ROW Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R3, P 4P 8P 4P 5/1A. Proctor 533466 4/390

 23 WHO'S MY MOTHER Weighted points score RIC, 20/07/2022, R9, P 8P 5Y 7P 5/2F. Micallef 532698 4/277

 24 FAY'S DAY OFF 3 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 6P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/275

 25 MAYHEM FOLLOWED 3 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R6, P 8P 8P 6P 5/3M. Wotton 520462 2/160
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 31 July 2022

P M 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 CHRONIC WAVE 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 24/07/2022, R1, P 2P 5P 4P M/1R. Polidano 529746 0/092

 2 JAX THE HUNTER Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 20/07/2022, R2, P

RIC, 01/06/2022, R5, P

6P 3P 2P M/1S. Sultana 550283 0/096

 3 FAT PIZZA 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts WPK, 20/07/2022, R1, P 6P 3P 4P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0112

 4 BLACK BOOK First start M/1K. Drynan 549040 0/00

 5 CHEWING STEEL 1 Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 27/07/2022, R2, P 6P M/1J. Carruthers 548907 0/042

 6 LOCKED UP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R2, P 4P 6P 7P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/068

 7 FAY MERCURY 3 Weighted points score WPK, 27/07/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 5P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/066

 8 CYBERPUNK WAVE Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R2, P 4P 5P M/1V. Sultana 548198 0/057

 9 SHE'S A LOWRY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R1, P 8P 6P M/1A. Lowry 552071 0/035
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 31 July 2022

P 3 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 BAROOGA FRANKY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 20/07/2022, R7, P 6P 5P 5C 3/1/1J. Lowe 535723 9/5164
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 31 July 2022

P 4 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 MY MATE HOLDEN Last start placegetter RIC, 24/07/2022, R9, P 2P 6P 1P 4/1/1V. Sultana 529668 13/6207

 2 FOUR FIVE Weighted points score WPK, 23/07/2022, R7, C 5C 6C 4P 4/1/1A. Proctor 528625 10/9139
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 31 July 2022

P 5 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PUMPKIN EATER Last start placegetter RIC, 24/07/2022, R9, P 3P 3P 1P 5/4A. Wade 541887 4/0252

 2 CLUB MODEL 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 17/07/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 5P 5/3S. Morgan 543273 6/2180

 3 ZIPPING LYRIS Weighted points score WPK, 16/07/2022, R8, C (FEL)P 8C 1P 5/2J. Finn 551279 5/3240

 4 SANIYAH BALE Weighted points score WPK, 23/07/2022, R3, C 8C 1P 3P 5/2T. O'Regan 535672 7/2210

 5 KIP KEEPING 1 Weighted points score WPK, 27/07/2022, R6, P 6P 4P 1C 5/3J. Finn 549197 6/2208

 6 IMPRESS ALCOTT Weighted points score WPK, 02/07/2022, R1, C 8C 3P 7C 5/2C. Little 544551 4/3198

 7 FLASH HEART 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R3, P 2P 1P 7P 5/3J. Carruthers 529621 6/1192

 8 BLIND PURSUIT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 27/07/2022, R7, P 4P 4P 7P 5/3J. Grief 531302 6/1189

 9 MY GIRL FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R11, P 2P 3P 1P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0186

 10 TIES THAT BIND Weighted points score WPK, 27/07/2022, R7, P 5P 5P 4P 5/1F. Hurst 543549 11/8157

 11 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R11, P 5P 4P 6P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/0117

 12 AGERA Weighted points score DAP, 21/07/2022, R8, P 4P 5P 3P 5/2A. Bell 544372 3/2114

 13 OUR BETTY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/07/2022, R5, P 5P 3P 7P 5/4S. Scuglia 534126 2/0114

 14 CARTEL MASTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 29/06/2022, R7, P 8P 5P 4P 5/2C. Green 543271 5/3108

 15 REBELLING Weighted points score RIS, 23/07/2022, R8, Y 4Y 7P 3P 5/1J. Rudd 535111 5/3107

 16 RITZA PATCH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R11, P 8P 6P 2P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/0102

 17 ZIPPING DARIA 1 Weighted points score GOS, 26/07/2022, R4, P 6P 5P 4C 5/3J. Finn 551278 2/194

 18 POCKETS PONTOON 2 Weighted points score RIC, 08/07/2022, R6, P 6P 6P 8Y 5/4M. Bonser 534483 2/093

 19 DANDY LATE NIGHT 1 Weighted points score BUL, 26/07/2022, R11, P 5P 6P 6P 5/4M. Wotton 529632 1/075

 20 KNIGHTED FOXY 1 Weighted points score GOS, 26/07/2022, R6, P 6P 7Y 4P 5/4W. Knibbs 540038 3/074

 21 SOPHIE'S WILL 2 Weighted points score RIC, 24/07/2022, R11, P 7P 4P 6P 5/4A. Marshall 534534 1/069

 22 WINKLER Weighted points score NOW, 18/07/2022, R4, P (FEL)P 6P 6P 5/2A. Bell 537909 5/269
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 31 July 2022

P M 520 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 TYSON'S FURY Last start placegetter WPK, 27/07/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 3P M/1A. Durham 546736 0/088

 2 FAY MERCURY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 27/07/2022, R1, P 5P 4P 5P M/1F. Wotton 536370 0/066
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